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6
14:45

1400 m
175.000 

HIGHVELD WINTER JUVENILE STAKES
Rennpreis: 175.000  (109.375 35.000 17.500 8.750 4.375)

QPL

1
1400

Box: 8
ML: 8,0

60.00

Fire 'N Flames
3j. ch W (Fire Away - Silvan Jazz)

Trainer: J S Roux
Besitzer: W G De Koker & Isabella Lom

Denis Schwarz

23.05 Turffontein Inside 2 1450 9,0 D Schwarz French Impact, Fire 'N Flames, Hotarubi
29.04 Turffontein 6 1160 26,0 D Schwarz Lucky Lad, Jerusalema Rain, Ripple Effect
15.04 Turffontein 3 1160 7,0 D Schwarz Pure Predator, Barbaresco, Fire 'N Flames
16.03 Turffontein Inside 1 1200 3,8 D Schwarz Fire 'N Flames, Pure Predator, Queen Of Ca
26.02 Turffontein 2 1000 9,0 D Schwarz American Graffiti, Fire 'N Flames, Qhawe La

2
Box: 5
ML: 4,0

60.00

Max The Magician
3j. b H (What A Winter - Cast A Spell)

Trainer: R R Magner
Besitzer: Messrs P J Moor & A P Nyda

Muzi Yeni

29.04 Turffontein 1 1600 2,2 M Yeni Max The Magician, Dakota Cat, Purple Pitch
21.03 Turffontein Inside 1 1450 2,4 D Schwarz Max The Magician, French Impact, Purpleni
04.03 Turffontein 3 1160 9,0 D Schwarz Lucky Lad, Sandringham Summit, Max The 
02.02 Vac 4 1000 11,0 M Yeni Troppo Veloce, Heirloom, Courageous

3
Box: 6
ML: 6,0

60.00

Pure Predator
3j. b H (New Predator - Little Sparrow)

Trainer: F Bronkhorst
Besitzer: Messrs J F & L M F Wernars 

Gavin Lerena

29.04 Turffontein 4 1160 11,0 G Lerena Lucky Lad, Jerusalema Rain, Ripple Effect
15.04 Turffontein 1 1160 4,5 G Lerena Pure Predator, Barbaresco, Fire 'N Flames
16.03 Turffontein Inside 2 1200 1,8 G Lerena Fire 'N Flames, Pure Predator, Queen Of Ca
26.02 Turffontein 1 1160 5,0 G Lerena Pure Predator, Gimmeanotherchance, Take 

4
Box: 2
ML: 13,0

58.00

Bom Bom
3j. ch H (Ideal World - Isabella Island)

Trainer: C Dawson
Besitzer: Itssa It & Business Solutions  

Calvin Habib

06.04 Vac 1 1450 3,2 G Lerena Bom Bom, Hotarubi, Brotherhoodofmagic
23.03 Vac 5 1000 9,5 G Lerena Rose Tinted, Real Relief, Open Highway

5
Box: 12
ML: 9,0

58.00

French Impact
3j. gr H (Danon Platina - Avantgarde)

Trainer: R R Sage
Besitzer: Colin Bird

S'manga Khumalo

23.05 Turffontein Inside 1 1450 4,3 M Yeni French Impact, Fire 'N Flames, Hotarubi
04.05 Turffontein Inside 2 1450 11,0 M Yeni Gimmeanotherchance, French Impact, Ross
21.03 Turffontein Inside 2 1450 41,0 S Sosibo Max The Magician, French Impact, Purpleni
23.02 Turffontein Inside 7 1000 41,0 D Schwarz Mist In Scotland, Linkin Navigator, Copper J

6
Box: 7
ML: 9,0

58.00

Just Var
3j. b W (Var - Madame Justice)

Trainer: A B Fortune
Besitzer: A B Fortune, Mr S H Pieterse,

Raymond Danielson

30.05 Vac 1 1600 1,4 R Danielson Just Var, Leao Alado, Going Global
04.05 Turffontein Inside 3 1450 3,8 K De Melo Princeofgreen, White Pearl, Just Var
04.04 Turffontein Inside 4 1200 41,0 K A Brewer Zinovi, Dreamland, Linkin Navigator

7
Box: 1
ML: 15,0

58.00

Linkin Navigator
3j. gr W (Danon Platina - Carmalita)

Trainer: J J Van Vuuren
Besitzer: Messrs J F & L M F Wernars, 

Diego De Gouveia

06.05 Greyville 1 1200 3,8 G Lerena Linkin Navigator, Professor Lupin, Splendid 
04.04 Turffontein Inside 3 1200 3,8 G Lerena Zinovi, Dreamland, Linkin Navigator
23.02 Turffontein Inside 2 1000 3,0 G Lerena Mist In Scotland, Linkin Navigator, Copper J
17.01 Vac 3 1000 6,0 G Lerena American Graffiti, Xplicit Content, Linkin Nav

8
Box: 10
ML: 15,0

58.00

Main Defender
3j. b W (Pathfork - Alessia)

Trainer: A P Peter
Besitzer: J J Habib

Craig Zackey

22.03 Scottsville Turf 1 1100 41,0 C Maujean Main Defender, Errols Legacy, Star Perform

9
Box: 9
ML: 7,0

58.00

Real Relief
3j. b H (Rafeef - Heritage Wood)

Trainer: B Crawford
Besitzer: Messrs J F & L M F Wernars 

Keagan De Melo

16.05 Turffontein 1 1160 1,5 K De Melo Real Relief, Emporium, And Action
23.03 Vac 2 1000 2,2 K De Melo Rose Tinted, Real Relief, Open Highway

10
Box: 3
ML: 26,0

56.00

Longsword
2j. b H (William Longsword - Off The Mark)

Trainer: S G Tarry
Besitzer: B Kantor & Sean Tarry Racin

A Mgudlwa

09.05 Vac 6 1200 5,0 K Matsunyane Chilli Moon, Captain Wara, No Filter

11
Box: 11
ML: 67,0

56.00

Prince Of Kildare
3j. b H (Coup De Grace - Lady Of Kildare)

Trainer: B B Ruiters
Besitzer: Barry Marais

Brian Nyawo

04.05 Turffontein Inside 11 1450 81,0 F Herholdt Princeofgreen, White Pearl, Just Var
20.04 Vaal 10 1100 71,0 D De Gouveia Ready To Charge, Captain Wara, Open Hig

12
Box: 4
ML: 13,0

56.00

Purple Pitcher
3j. b H (New Predator - Heliantha)

Trainer: B B Ruiters
Besitzer: S S Pooe

J Mariba

29.04 Turffontein 3 1600 34,0 J Mariba Max The Magician, Dakota Cat, Purple Pitch
06.04 Vac 8 1450 17,0 M Yeni Bom Bom, Hotarubi, Brotherhoodofmagic
16.03 Turffontein Inside 5 1200 26,0 J Mariba Fire 'N Flames, Pure Predator, Queen Of Ca

Ergebnis: Quoten:


